[

=OIR1




COCKTAILS

DESIRE RANGE
A DISTINCTIVE FORMULATION, WITH A HINT OF THEATRE TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNIQUE EXPERIENCE

NELONIN 12-
A SCIENTIFIC EXPERIMENT COMBINING =
AGNES ARBER GIN, WATERMELON &
LEMONADE WITH FLOATING BUBBLE TEA

SIPPIN CARIBBEAN 1
A TASTE OF THE TROPICS WITH OLD ]

GOLD SPICED RUM, BANANA LIQUEUR,

MALIBU & PINEAPPLE

4TH OF JULY 11-
LIGHT FOAMY & FULL OF FUN, AGNES

ARBER GIN WITH BLUE CURACAO, A HINT

OF PASSIONFRUIT AND FOAMY TOP

TRENDING 11-
PICTURE PERFECT, A FRUITY TWIST ON A
CLASSIC, AGNES ARBER GIN, RASPBERRY &
RHUBARB, TOPPED WITH LEMONADE

FULFILL YOUR DESIRE
WE PREDICT HAPPINESS AND SATISFACTION HERE,
FIND A KEY BALANCE OF MIXOLOGY AND THEATRE

THE EXPERINIENT 12-
TINGLE YOUR TASTEBUDS WITH THE

CLASSIC PARMA VIOLETS TASTE, MADE

WITH OLD J SILVER RUM AND A COLOUR
CHANGING POTION

**MAY CONTAIN DRY ICE**

@ SOLERO 1-
[ AGNES ARBER GIN, PINEAPPLE, MANGO &

{ PASSIONFRUIT FLAVOURED, SHAKEN
WITH PASSIONFRUIT JUICE AND TOPPED
WITH CREAM

THE RESSURECTION

FIRE, A SELECTION OF OLD ] RUM,
PASSIONFRUIT LIQUEUR, PINEAPPLE &
PASSIONFRUIT WITH A CHERRY BLEED

& ITS MAGICAL -
VODKA BASED WITH VANISHING CANDY
‘ FLOSS & SATISFYINGLY SWEET

e FLAVOURS POURED BY YOU

12-

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI



COCKTATILS

EXPLORE YOUR DESIRE
TAKE YOUR DESIRE EXPERIENCE TO A NEW LEVEL WITH
FLAVOURS OF RARITY, FEEL FLAVOUR IN ABUNDANCE

DRAGON FFRUIT NIARGARIT A 12
EXOTIC DRAGON FRUIT MIXED WITH

SILVER TEQUILA, AND TAJIN RIMMED

GLASS.
**MAY CONTAIN DRY ICE**
CHILLTI BANG BANG 11-

A TASTE OF THE TROPICS WITH TEQUILA,
TAJIN SPICES, MANGO JUICE & HOT
SAUCE, - CHOOSE YOUR SPICE }f y}f yy}f

GUAVA BABY 11-
DISARONNO, APRICOT AND ALMOND
SHAKEN WITH A GUAVA EXPLOSION

JADORE 12-
MOONSHINE VODKA AND A FULLY LYCHEE

INFUSION WITH A TICKLE OF STRAWBERRY

SATISFY YOUR DESIRE
SOMETHING FOR ALL EXPECTATIONS, FULL
CONTENTMENT, FULL DESIRE

LADY WHISTLEDOW N 12
SWEET YET TART, WITH A MIX OF

LIMONCELLO & ELDERFLOWER

LIQUEUR

TAKE NE TO NIARS 11-

A DELICATE COUPE GLASS WITH
VANILLA & LIME SPICED OLD |, CHERRY,
BLACK CHERRY & STRAWBERRY PUREE &
A SUBTLE POMEGRANATE FINISH

SNIOKED OLD FASIHIONED 12-
SMOKIN" OLD FASHIONED, BOURBON

WHISKEY, APRICOT BRANDY, PLUMB

AND A HEAP OF SMOKE

THE UNICORN 12-
COTTON CANDY FLAVOURED SYRUP,

LYCHEE LIQUEUR WITH PINK PROSECCO
AND A COTTON CANDY HAT

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI



NOCKTATLS

RASPBERRY & APPLE SPRITZ
APPLE INFUSED WITH RASPBERRY AND
LIME TOPPED WITH LEMONADE
**MAY CONTAIN DRY ICE**

GUAVA & GRAPEFRUIT FUSION
GUAVA BASE WITH A GRAPEFRUIT
INFUSION WITH A HINT OF LIME TOPPED
WITH PINK GRAPEFRUIT SODA

TROPICAL BURST

A TASTE OF THE TROPICS, PASSIONFRUIT,

LIME PINEAPPLE AND VANILLA.

GO BANANAS
TASTE THE CARRIBBEAN WITH THIS

BLEND OF BANANA, COCONUT &
PINEAPPLE

SHOOT IF'OR YOUR DESIRE

RASPBERRY RIPPLE

THE PERFECT DESSERT TREAT, SIMPLE
& FRUITY

PORNSTAR BONDB

A PASSIONFRUIT INFUSION TOPPED
WITH PROSSECCO

GALACTIC

GO GALACTIC WITH THIS OUTRAGEOUS MIX

OF FRUITY FLAVOURS WITH A TOUCH OF
CREAM

DESIRE-59
LAYERED TO PERFECTION WITH A

HINT OF ORANGE AND CINNAMON
FLAME

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAITLBAR.CON

6-

6-

6-

6-



BEER & CIDER

DRAUGHT AL
BIRRA MORRETTI 3.50-
BRIXTON IPA PALE ALE 3.50-
CRUZ CAMPO 3.50-

OLD MOUT BERRIES & CHERRIES 3.50-

CIDER BOTTLED

OLD MOUT PINEAPPLE &
RASPBERRY

OLD MOUT WATERMELON & LIME
OLD MOUT STRAWBERRY & APPLE
SOUTH WEST ORCHARDS CIDER

SOUTH WEST ORCHARDS LOW

BOTTLED BEERS
CORONA BOTTLED

GUINESS

HEINEKEN NON ALCHOLIC

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI

PINT
6-
6-
6-
6-

6-

6-

6-

6-
6-



WINES

WHITE WINES 125 175 250 BTL

FRANSCHITOEK CELLAR UNOAKED 6- 8 10~ 25~
CHARDONNAY
BEAUTIFULLY BRIGHT AND PURE LEMON YELLOW

3 PASSO BIANCO-VEGAN 8- 10~ 12~ 35~
FRESH, BALANCED, SOFT & ROUND WITH LIGHT
FRUIT NOTES.

ENTREFLORES ALBARINO 10- 12~ 14 40~
ELEGANT, VERY RICH PALATE, FLESHY & VERY
WELL STRUCTURED.

SANCERRE DONAINE DE LE PERRIERE SAGET 55-

BRIGHT APPEARANCE & WELL-BALANCED
FLAVOURS OF WHITE FLOWERS, PEACH & ACACIA.

RED WINES

VIA ALTA NIERLOT RESERV A 6- 8- 10- 25-
RICH & CONCENTRATED THAT PACKS ALL

YOU WANT

3 PASSO ROSSO-VEGAN 8- 10 12 35

THIS WINE IS DEEP GARNET RED IN COLOUR &
OFFERS INTENSE NOTES OF RIPE FRUIT ON THE
NOSE.

CYCLES GLADIATOR CABERNET 10 12 14 10-
SAUVIGNON

DARK & BROODING WINE WITH FLAVOURS OF

BLACKBERRY JAM, CEDAR & CARDAMOM.

ANIARONE CLASSSICO DELLA 70-
VALPOLICELLA DOCG NIENTECI

RUBY RED WITH GARNET REFLECTIONS.

INTENSE AROMA, SCENTED WITH SPICES,

CHERRY JAM & RED BERRY FRUIT.

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI



WINES

ROSE WINES
CHARLIE ZIN-WHITE ZINFANDEL

FRUITY & FRESH WITH A PLEASANT MOUTH
FEEL. A GENEROUS ROSE LADEN BY RED

FRUIT & HINTS OF DELICATE SPICES.

ENTREFLORES ROSE

ROSE WINE MADE USING TRADITIONAL
FREE-RUN METHODS. INTENSELY FRESH TO
THE NOSE WITH NOTICEABLE AROMAS OF

STRAWBERRY & FLOWERS.

PROSECCO
BELLE & CO (NON ALCOHOLIC)

BELLE & CO ROSE (NON
ALCOHOLIQ)

PROSECCO FAMIGLIA BOTTER D.O.C

PROSECCO ROSE FAMIGLIA BOTTER
D.O.C

CHANPAGNE
LAURENT-PERRIER LA CUVE NV
DOM PERIGNON 2013 NAKED BOTTLE

ACE OF SPADES

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI

o~

125

6-

10-

175

12-

GLASS

6-

G-

6-

G-

250  BTL
10- 25

11-  40-

BOTTLE

30

30-

30-

30~

160~
100~

600~



SPIRITS

ALL SPIRITS INCLUSIVE OF MIXER -COCA COLA, DIET COKE, LEMONADE, TONIC,
ORANGE JUICE, APPLE JUICE CRANBERRY JUICE OR PINEAPPLE JUICE

VODKA SINGLE
ABSOLUT SWEDISH 6-
AU BLACK GRAPE 8-
AU FRUIT PUNCH 8
AU BLUE 8-
RASPBERRY

CIROC 10
CIROC PINEAPPLE 10
CIROC APPLE 10-
GREY GOOSE 12-
BELVEDERE 12-
RUNI SINGLE
CAP MORG SPICED G-
CAP MORG DARK G
BACARDI WHITE G-
HAVANA 3 10
KRAKEN 10~
HAVANA 7 12
BUMBU 12
TEQUILA SINGLE
TEQUILA GOLD BUEN 6-

AMIGO

TEQUILA SILVER BUEN 6
AMIGO

PATRON ANEJO 12-

PATRON SILVER 12-

A\

DOUBLE GIN SINGLE
8- BEEFEATER GIN 6-
10- BEEFEATER BLOOD ®
ORANGE
10
BEEFEATER PINK G-
10- TANQUERAY GIN 8-
12 WHITLEY NEIL - ASK  ](-
1 TEAM FOR FLAVOURS
) HENDRICK'S GIN 10~
:;: BROCKMAN'S GIN 10
e SUNTORY ROKU 2=
DOUBLE WITISKEY  SINGLE
8- SOUTHERN COMFORT G-
8 JAMESONS 6-
8- JACK DANIELS 8
12 JIM BEAM g
12- HAIG CLUBMAN 10-
14 JW BLACK LABEL 12-
14 GLENLIVET 12-
HAIG CLUB 12-
DOUBLE
8-
8
4=
14-

"WW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI

DOUBLE

10-

12-

12-

12

14-

DOUBLE
8-
8-
10

10-



SITARING AND
CLASSICS

SHARE YOUR DESIRE

I[F YOU ARE DRINKING IN A GROUP, WE HAVE THE IDEAL
RANGE OF DRINKS THAT WILL SATISFY YOUR TASTEBUDS
PARTNERED WITH GREAT COMPANY

PORNSTAR TREE 80-
10X SIGNATURE PORNSTAR

MARTINIS ON OUR DECORATIVE

MARTINI TREE

NARGARITA FLIGHT 10-
INFUSED MARGARITAS X4

TIHE CLASSICS 10-
MARTINI (ESPRESSO / FRENCH/ PORNSTAR)
MOJITO (STRAWBERRY/ CLASSIC)

DAIQUIRI (STRAWBERRY/ CLASSIC)
COSMOPOLITAN

WHISKEY SOUR

MARGARITA



HHOT DRINKS &
SOI'T" DRINKS

HOT DRINKS
AMERICANO
LATTE
CAPPUCCINO
FLAT WHITE

HOT CHOCOLATE
MOCHA
BREAKFAST TEA

SPECIALTY TEAS

SOIT DRINKS

DRAUGHT HALF
COCA-COLA 3
LEMONADE 3=
DIET COKE 3-
BOTTLED

MARLISH TONIC WATER
MARLISH ELDERFLOWER TONIC
MARLISH RASPBERRY TONIC
MARLISH GINGER ALE

JUICES - CRANBERRY, ORANGE,
PINEAPPLE OR APPLE

SAN PELLIGRINO - STILL /
SPARKLING

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI

3.40-
3.70-
3.70-
3.40

3.70-
3.70-
2.90-
2.90-

PINT
3.50
3.50-

3.50-

2.50-
2.50-
2.50-

2.50-



WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.CONI



@®

WWW.DESIRECOCKTATLBAR.CONI




