

DESIRE COCKTAIL BAR

COCKTAILS

DESIRE RANGE

A DISTINCTIVE FORMULATION, WITH A HINT OF THEATRE TO **PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNIQUE EXPERIENCE**



MELONIN

12 -A SCIENTIFIC EXPERIMENT COMBINING AGNES ARBER GIN. WATERMELON & LEMONADE WITH FLOATING BUBBLE TEA



SIPPIN CARIBBEAN A TASTE OF THE TROPICS WITH OLD I GOLD SPICED RUM, BANANA LIQUEUR, MALIBU & PINEAPPLE

11 -

11 -



4TH OF JULY LIGHT FOAMY & FULL OF FUN, AGNES Arber Gin with Blue Curacao, a hint OF PASSIONFRUIT AND FOAMY TOP



11 -TRENDING PICTURE PERFECT, A FRUITY TWIST ON A CLASSIC, AGNES ARBER GIN, RASPBERRY & RHUBARB, TOPPED WITH LEMONADE

FULFILL YOUR DESIRE

WE PREDICT HAPPINESS AND SATISFACTION HERE. FIND A KEY BALANCE OF MIXOLOGY AND THEATRE



THE EXPERIMENT 12 -TINGLE YOUR TASTEBUDS WITH THE CLASSIC PARMA VIOLETS TASTE, MADE WITH OLD | SILVER RUM AND A COLOUR CHANGING POTION **MAY CONTAIN DRY ICE**



SOLERO Ägnes ärber Gin, Pineapple, mango & PASSIONFRUIT FLAVOURED, SHAKEN WITH PASSIONFRUIT JUICE AND TOPPED WITH CREAM



THE RESSURECTION FIRE, A SELECTION OF OLD | RUM, PASSIONFRUIT LIOUEUR, PINEAPPLE & PASSIONERUIT WITH A CHERRY BLEED



ITS MAGICAL vodka based with Vanishing candy FLOSS & SATISFYINGLY SWEET FLAVOURS POURED BY YOU

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.COM

11-

12 -

11 -

COCKTAILS

EXPLORE YOUR DESIRE Take your desire experience to a new level with flavours of rarity, feel flavour in abundance



DRAGON FRUIT MARGARITA 12-EXOTIC DRAGON FRUIT MIXED WITH SILVER TEQUILA, AND TAJIN RIMMED GLASS. **MAY CONTAIN DRY ICE**



CHILLI BANG BANG 11-A TASTE OF THE TROPICS WITH TEQUILA, TAJIN SPICES, MANGO JUICE & HOT SAUCE, - CHOOSE YOUR SPICE 6 66 666



GUAVA BABY Disaronno, apricot and almond shaken with a guava explosion

12 -

12 -

11 -

12 -

12 -

11-



JADORE moonshine vodka and a fully lychee infusion with a tickle of strawberry

SATISFY YOUR DESIRE Something for all expectations, full contentment, full desire



LADY WHISTLEDOWN Sweet yet tart, with a mix of Limoncello & elderflower Liqueur



TAKE ME TO MARS A delicate coupe glass with vanilla & lime spiced Old J, cherry, black cherry & strawberry puree & a subtle pomegranate finish



SMOKED OLD FASHIONED Smokin' Old Fashioned, Bourbon Whiskey, Apricot Brandy, Plumb and a heap of Smoke



THE UNICORN

COTTON CANDY FLAVOURED SYRUP, Lychee Liqueur with Pink Prosecco and a cotton candy hat

MOCKTAILS



ASPBERKY & APPLE SPRITZ Apple infused with Raspberry and Lime topped with Lemonade **May contain dry ice**	0
GUAVA & GRAPEFRUIT FUSION Guava base with a grapefruit infusion with a hint of lime topped with pink grapefruit soda	6
TROPICAL BURST A taste of the tropics, passionfruit, lime pineapple and vanilla.	6
GO BANANAS Taste the carribbean with this blend of banana, coconut &	6

DEDDU O. ADDLE ODDUTZ

SHOOT FOR YOUR DESIRE

PINEAPPLE

Ì	RASPBERRY RIPPLE The perfect dessert treat, Simple & fruity	4-
2	PORNSTAR BOMB A Passionfruit infusion topped with prossecco	4-
2	GALACTIC Go Galactic with this outrageous mix of fruity flavours with a touch of cream	4-
	DESIRE-59 Layered to perfection with a hint of orange and cinnamon flame	4-

BEER & CIDER

DRAUGHT	HALF	PINT
Birra Morretti	3.50-	6-
BRIXTON IPA PALE ALE	3.50-	6-
Cruz Campo	3.50-	6-
Old Mout Berries & Cherries	3.50-	6-

CIDER BOTTLED

L

1

Old Mout Pineapple & Raspberry	6-
Old Mout Watermelon & Lime	6-
Old Mout Strawberry & Apple	6-
South West Orchards Cider	6-
South West Orchards Low	6-

BOTTLED BEERS

Corona Bottled	4 -
Guiness	6-
Heineken Non alcholic	4 -

WINES

WHITE WINES	125	175	250	BTL
FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR UNOAKED CHARDONNAY Beautifully bright and pure lemon yellow	6-	8-	10-	25-
3 PASSO BIANCO-VEGAN Fresh, balanced, soft & round with light fruit notes.	8-	10-	12-	35-
ENTREFLORES ALBARINO Elegant, very rich palate, fleshy & very well structured.	10-	12-	14-	40-
SANCERRE DOMAINE DE LE PERRIERE SAG Bright appearance & Well-Balanced Flavours of White Flowers, Peach & Acacl				55-
RED WINES VIA ALTA MERLOT RESERVA Rich & concentrated that packs all you want	6-	8-	10-	25-
3 PASSO ROSSO-VEGAN This wine is deep garnet red in colour & Offers intense notes of ripe fruit on the Nose.	8-	10-	12-	35-
CYCLES GLADIATOR CABERNET SAUVIGNON dark & brooding wine with flavours of blackberry Jam, cedar & cardamom.	10-	12-	14-	40-
AMARONE CLASSSICO DELLA VALPOLICELLA DOCG MENTECI RUBY RED WITH GARNET REFLECTIONS. INTENSE AROMA, SCENTED WITH SPICES, CHERRY JAM & RED BERRY FRUIT.				70-

1

WINES

ROSE WINES	125	175	250	BTL
CHARLIE ZIN-WHITE ZINFANDEL Fruity & fresh with a pleasant mouth feel. A generous rose laden by red fruit & hints of delicate spices.	6-	8-	10-	25-
ENTREFLORES ROSE Rose wine made using traditional free-run methods. Intensely fresh to the nose with noticeable aromas of strawberry & flowers.	10-	12-	14-	40-

PROSECCO	GLASS	BOTTLE
Belle & Co (Non Alcoholic)	6-	30-
Belle & Co Rose (Non Alcoholic)	6-	30-
Prosecco Famiglia Botter D.O.C	6-	30-
Prosecco Rose Famiglia Botter D.O.C	6-	30-
CHAMPAGNE		
Laurent-Perrier La Cuve NV		160-
Dom Perignon 2013 Naked Bottle		400-

600-

Ace of Spades

1

L

SPIRITS

All spirits inclusive of mixer -Coca Cola, Diet Coke, Lemonade, Tonic, Orange Juice, Apple Juice Cranberry Juice or Pineapple Juice

VODKA	SINGLE	DOUBLE	GIN	SINGLE	DOUBLE
Absolut Swedish	6-	8-	Beefeater Gin	6-	8-
AU BLACK GRAPE	8-	10-	BEEFEATER BLOOD	D 6-	8-
Au Fruit Punch	8-	10-	Orange Beefeater Pink	6-	8-
AU BLUE Raspberry	8-	10-	Tanqueray Gin	8-	10-
CIROC	10-	12-	WHITLEY NEIL - A		12-
Ciroc Pineapple	10-	12-	TEAM FOR FLAVOU		12
CIROC APPLE	10-	12-	Hendrick's Gin	10-	12-
Grey Goose	12-	14-	Brockman's Gin	10-	12-
Belvedere	12-	14 -	Suntory Roku	12-	14 -

RUM	SINGLE	DOUBLE	WHISKEY si	NGLE	DOUBLE
Cap Morg Spiced	6-	8-	Southern Comfort	6-	8-
Cap Morg Dark	6-	8-	Jamesons	6-	8-
Bacardi White	6-	8-	Jack Daniels	8-	10-
Havana 3	10-	12-	Jim Beam	8-	10-
Kraken	10-	12-	Haig Clubman	10-	12-
Havana 7	12-	14 -	JW BLACK LABEL	12-	14-
Bumbu	12-	14 -	Glenlivet	12-	14-
			HAIG CLUB	12-	14-

TEQUILA	SINGLE	DOUBLE
Tequila Gold Bui Amigo	en 6-	8-
Tequila Silver Bu Amigo	jen 6-	8-
Patron Anejo	12-	14 -
Patron Silver	12-	14 -

SHARING AND CLASSICS

SHARE YOUR DESIRE

IF YOU ARE DRINKING IN A GROUP, WE HAVE THE IDEAL Range of drinks that will satisfy your tastebuds partnered with great company

PORNSTAR TREE 10x Signature Pornstar Martinis on our decorative Martini tree

NARGARITA FLIGHT 40-Infused Margaritas X4

THE CLASSICS

10-

80-

MARTINI (ESPRESSO / FRENCH/ PORNSTAR)

MOJITO (STRAWBERRY/ CLASSIC)

DAIQUIRI (STRAWBERRY/ CLASSIC)

Cosmopolitan

WHISKEY SOUR

MARGARITA

HOT DRINKS & SOFT DRINKS

HOT DRINKS

L

Americano	3.40-
LATTE	3.70-
Cappuccino	3.70-
Flat White	3.40-
Hot Chocolate	3.70-
Мосна	3.70-
Breakfast Tea	2.90-
Specialty Teas	2.90-

SOFT DRINKS

DRAUGHT	HALF	PINT
Coca-Cola	3-	3.50-
Lemonade	3-	3.50-
Diet Coke	3-	3.50-

BOTTLED

Marlish Tonic Water	2.50-
Marlish Elderflower Tonic	2.50-
Marlish Raspberry Tonic	2.50-
Marlish Ginger Ale	2.50-
Juices - Cranberry, Orange, Pineapple or Apple	2.50-
San Pelligrino - Still / Sparkling	3-

WWW.DESIRECOCKTAILBAR.COM

_ 1

l

-

L



